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Felhasznaloi kézik

ENGLISH

Manufactured in non-toxic, recyclable and transparent plastic
(PET). This drinking bottle comes complete with a clip for attach-
ing to wire. The external printed instructions in cc. are easy to
read and ensures medicines and vitamins can accurately be
administered. The spout and two balls made in stainless steel
guarantee a perfect watertight seal. Instructions: Fill the bottle
and firmly screw on the cap. Shake the bottle to allow the water
to flow into the spout. A few drops of water will fall out until an
air pocket develops inside the bottle. Occasional dripping can
be caused by the rise of external temperature (air in the bottle
expands when the temperature rises). Make certain that the
bottle is always vertical to the base of the cage or tray.

Bottiglia in plastica trasparente, atossica e riciclabile (PET).
Munita di aggancio per fissaggio alle reti della gabbia. La scala
graduata esterna per il contenuto in cc. favorisce il dosaggio di
medicinali o vitamine. Beccuccio e due sfere in acciaio per una
perfetta tenuta dell'acqua. Istruzioni per I'uso: Riempire la
bottiglia ed avvitare saldamente il tappo. Agitare bene affinché
I'acqua scorra nel beccuccio. Fare gocciolare allesterno un po’
d'acqua per creare un vuoto all'interno della bottiglia. Perdite
occasionali possono essere causate dalla temperatura esterna
(Iaria interna della bottiglia si espande con l'aumento della
temperatura). Sincerarsi che la bottiglia sia sempre perpendico-
lare alla base della gabbia.

Bouteille en plastique transparent, atoxique et recyclable (PET).
Munie d'un clips d'attache universel pour cages. La graduation
permet de lire le contenu en cc. et facilite le dosage de médica-
ments et de vitamines. La pipette et le deux billes en acier inoxy-
dable garantissent une parfaite étanchéité. Mode d’emploi:
Remplir la bouteille et revisser le bouchon a fond. Secouer la
bouteille pour sassurer que I'eau arrive bien au bout du bec. Un
peu d'eau doit ségoutter pour créer une poche d‘air a l'intérieur de
la bouteille. Les changements de température ambiante peuvent
former quelques gouttes de temps & autre ('air se dilate dans la
bouteille si la température monte). Sassurer que la bouteille soit
toujours fixée verticalement par rapport a la base de la cage.

[DEUTSCH

Die Trinkflasche wird aus durchsichtigem, ungiftigem und wie-
derverwertbarem Kunststoff hergestellt (PET). Sie ist mit einer
Halterung zum Befestigen am Kafig ausgestattet. Die aufen
aufgedruckte Scala in cc. erlaubt eine genaue Dosierung von
Medikamenten oder Vitaminen. Das Mundstiick sowie das
Doppelkugelventil sind aus rostfreiem Stahl und garantieren
einen perfekten Auslaufschutz. Gebrauchsanweisung: Fillen
Sie die Flasche und schrauben Sie den Verschluf fest auf.
Schutteln Sie die Flasche, so daB das Wasser in das Rohrchen
lauft. Lassen Sie etwas Wasser heraustropfen, damit sich in der
Flasche ein Vakuum bildet. Gelegentliches Tropfen kann von der
AuBentemperatur abhédngig sein (die Luft in der Flasche dehnt
sich bei steigender Temperatur aus). Achten Sie immer darauf,
daR die Flasche senkrecht am Kéfig oder der Schale hangt.

INEDERLANDS

Deze drinkfles is gefabriceerd van gifvrij, recyclebaar, doorzichtig
kunststof (PET) en wordt compleet geleverd met een klem voor
bevestiging aan draadkooien. De op de buitenzijde gedrukte
schaal in cc is eenvoudig af te lezen zodat medicijnen en vitami-
nen precies gedoseerd kunnen worden. De roestvrijstalen tuit
heeft twee roestvrijstalen kogeltjes om een perfecte afsluiting te
garanderen. Gebruiksaanwijzing: Vul de fles en draai de kap
stevig dicht. Schud de fles zodanig dat het water in het spuitstuk
kan stromen. Laat een beetje water uitstromen zodat zich een
luchtbel in de fles vormt. Zo nu en dan kan vloeistof uit de fles
komen veroorzaakt door temperatuurstijgingen (het lucht in de
fles zet uit wanneer de temperatuur omhoog gaat). Zorg ervoor
dat de fles altijd loodrecht boven de bodem van de kooi hangt.

ESPANOL

Botella de plastico transparente, atoxica y reciclable (PET).
Equipada con sistema de sujecion a la red de la jaula. La gradua-
cién externa con el contenido en cc. favorece la dosificacion de
medicamentos o vitaminas. Pitorro y dos bolas de acero inoxida-
ble para una perfecta estanquiedad del agua. Instrucciones de
uso: Rellenar la botella y enroscar fuertemente el tapén. Agitar
bien con el fin de que el agua pase por el pitorro. Hacer gotear
al exterior un poco de agua para crear un vacio en el interior de
la botella. Las pérdidas ocasionales pueden ser causadas por la
temperatura exterior (el aire del interior de la botella se expande
con el aumento de la temperatura). Asegurarse de que la botella
esté siempre perpendicular a la base de la jaula.

PORTUGUES

Fabricado em plastico atodxico, reciclavel e transparente (PET).
Este bebedouro vem completo com um suporte de pléstico
para anexar a grade de ferro. As instrugcdes externas impressas
em ml sdo faceis de ler e asseguram que remédios e vitaminas
sejam administrados com precisdo. O bico e as duas bolinhas
feitos de aco inoxidavel garantem uma perfeita vedagéo contra
4gua. Instrugdes: Encha a garrafa e aperte firmemente a tampa.
Agite a garrafa para que a dgua flua para o bico. Algumas gotas
de 4gua vao cair até que uma bolsa de ar se forme dentro da
garrafa. Gotejamento ocasional pode ser causado pelo aumento
da temperatura externa (ar dentro da garrafa se expande quan-
do a temperatura aumenta). Certifique-se que a garrafa esteja
sempre vertical a base da gaiola ou bandeja.

PYCCKUW

3roToBNEHO M3 HETOKCUYHOM, FOAHO\Z ANA NOBTOPHOMO NCMONb-
30BaHMA 1 HDOSDBHHOM nnacTMmacchl. KOMHH@KTYGT{H Kavncom anAa
KpenneHus K NpyTbAM KneTku. HaneuaTaHHble CHapy»KnU UHCTPYK-
UnMn Nerko YnTatb, YTO rapaHTupyet TOUHbIN FIO,El60p nekapcte u
BUTaMMHOB. HoCKK v [Ba LWapwka, 13roTOBMEHHbIE N3 HepXKaBeto-
el CTanw, rapaHTvpyioT OTAMYHYlo Nodady BoAbl. MHCTpyKumn:
HanonHuTe OyTbinKy 1 NNOTHO 3aKpyTUTe KpPbIWKY. [loTpacuTe
6yTb\ﬂKy, yTO6bI BOAa NOTekNa B OTBEpPCTME. BOL{B 6\/}:{6T BbITEKATb,
noKa BHyTpU OyTbinkK ecTb Bo3gyx. CrydaiiHoe BbiTeKaHve BOabl
MOXET ObITb BbI3BAHO MOBLILIEHVIEM BHELIHEN Temneparypbl (KOJ’IM-
4ecTBO BO3ayxa B 6yTb\ﬂK€ YBE/IMYMBAETCA, KOrfa NogHMMaeTCA
Temnepatypa). Cneante, utobbl GyTbiNka BCeraa pacnonaranach
BEPTMKANbHO K OCHOBE KNETKM MK NOAHOCA.
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Vyrobené z netoxickych, recyklovatelnych a cistych plastov
(PET). Nédoba na vodu je vybavend Uchytkou na pripevnenie ku
klietke. Prilozené instrukcie v letdku su zrozumitelné a zaistia
sprévne podavanie liekov a vitaminov. Rurka a dva plavaky vyro-
bené z nehrdzavejlicej ocele zarucuju vodotesné uzavretie.
Instrukcie: Naplnte nadobu a pevne pritlacte uzaver. Zatraste
nou, aby sa voda dostala do rirky. Kym sa v nadobe neutvorf
vzduchové bublina, vytecie niekolko kvapiek. Obcasné kvapka-
nie méze byt spdsobené zvysenim vonkajsej teploty (pri zvyseni
teploty sa vzduch v nddobe rozpina). Uistite sa, ze je nadoba
vzdy vo vertikdlnej polohe vzhladom na dno klietky.

ICZECH

Vyrobeno z netoxickych, recyklovatelnych a ¢istych plastd (PET).
Nadoba na vodu je vybavena Uchytkou pro pfipevnéni ke kleci.
Prilozené pokyny v letdku jsou srozumitelné a zajisti spravné
podavéni léki a vitaminG. Trubice a dva plovaky vyrobené z
nerezové oceli zarucuji vodotésné uzavirani. Pokyny: Naplrite
nadobu a pevné pritlacte uzavér. Zatfeste ji, aby se voda dostala
do trubice. NezZ se v nddobé vytvoii vzduchova bublina, vytece
nékolik kapek. Obcasné kapani mlze byt zplsobené zvysenim
vnéjii teploty (pfi zvyseni teploty se vzduch v nddobé rozpina).
Ujistéte se, Ze je nadoba vzdy ve vertikdlni poloze vzhledem ke
dnu klece.

HUNGARIAN

Nem toxikus, Ujrahasznosithatd és tiszta muanyagbdl (PET)
készult. A viztartdly fogantylval van elldtva a ketrechez valo
rogzitéshez. A roplapon mellékelt utasitdsok érthetéek és
biztositjdk a gydgyszerek és a vitaminok helyes adagoldsat. A
rozsdamentes acélbdl gyértott csé és két Uszo vizhatlan zardst
garantdl. Utasitasok: Toltse fel a tartalyt és erésen nyomja ra a
fedelet. Rdzza meg, hogy a viz bejusson a csébe. Amig a tar-
talyban nem jon létre leveg&buborék, néhany csepp kifolyik. Az
iddészakos csopogést a kiilsé hémérséklet emelkedése okozhatja
(a hémérséklet emelkedésekor a levegd a tartdlyban kitagul).
Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a tartdly a ketrec aljahoz képest
mindig vizszintes helyzetben van.

POLSKI

Wyprodukowany z nietoksycznego, nagajacego sie do recyclin-
gu przezroczystego plastiku (PET). W komplecie klips
umozliwiajacy przyczepienie pojnika do drutdw klatki. Podziatka
na butelce pojnika utatwia doktadne dawkowanie witamin i
lekarstw. Rurka dozownika i dwie kulki wykonane ze stali nierd-
zewnej gwarantujg doskonatg szczelno$c. Instrukcja: Napejnij
butelke i mocno dokrec¢ pokrywke. Wstrzasnij butelkg aby woda
wptyneta do rurki dozujacej. Kilka kropel wycieknie, az w butelce
nad woda wytworzy sie pusta przestrzen. Okazjonalnie z pojnika
moze wyciec kilka kropel wody na skutek podniesienia sie tem-
peratury otoczenia (powietrze w pojniku rozszerza sie
wypychajac wode). Upewnij sie, ze pojnik znajduje sie w pozycji
pionowej.




